Dunning Golf Club

2025 Dunning Gents Senior Open

Printed: 6 July 2025
Competition Result

Competition played on 04 July 2025 at Dunning (Full Course).

Full Net Result

Overall
Position

1 Paul Kimber

2 Brian Punton

3  Steven Lyons

4 Rae Goodfellow

7 John Stockley

9 John Murray

12 Brian Johnston

15 Kenny Mitchell

18 Thom Irelan

19 David Collins

23 Graeme Buchan

26 Derek Williamson

27 Terence Tomlinson

32 lan Murray

33 Allan Fraser

35 CIiff Nairn

36  Jake Thomson

38  Craig Dobney

42 Brian Christie

43 Stuart Gray

44  Paul Forrest

45 William Kettles

46 Douglas Sharpe

49 Allan Muir

51 lan Moyes

52 David Doig

53 Russell Melrose

59  Gary McLaren

60  James Brown

61  Steve Bruce
Duncan B Brown
James Brownlee
Alick Lumsden(1)
Richard Thomas

HandicapMaster® v14.0.11

Score

Placing

Overall Winners

70 - 08 = 62

Division 1

Overall Winner &
Lowest Gross Score

(Handicap Indexes up to 17.4)

70 -05=65
78 -12=66
75-08 = 67
82-14=68
77 - 09 = 68
73-04=69
73-03=70
73-03=70
86-15=71
82-11=71
85-13=72
82-10=72
87-14=73
73-00=73
85-12=73
81-08=73
88-14=74
88-14=74
86-11=75
84-09=75
88-13=75
85-09=76
91-15=76
84-06=78
86-08=78
82-03=79
95-13 =82
91 -09 = 82
95-11=84
No Return
No Return
No Return
79 -12 =67

Division 2

DQ: Rule 14.7

(Handicap Indexes 17.5 to 54.0)

Created: 06 July 2025 11:15:06

Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes
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5

6

8
10
11
13
14
16
17
20
21
22
24
25
28
29
30
31
34
37
39
40
41
47
48
50
54
55
56
57
58

David Munro
James Law
Ewan Hamilton
Alastair Morgan
Shaun W Geddes
Norrie Stewart
Gary lain Miller
Mike Leel
Kenneth Panton
Jonathan Babb
Colin Glassey
Trevor Abell
David Joy
Douglas Ross
lain Watt

Graeme Lornie
Jim Molley
Christopher Brett
John Byrne
Bruce Redden
John W Lochtie
Bruce Edwards
Henry MacPherson
W.D. Thomson
Colin McShannon
Murdo Maclver
Allan Perera
John Gonnella
George R Sim
Alistair Suttie
Landel Johnston
John Stirk

Keith Berry

96 - 29 = 67
89 -22 =67
84 -16 =68
84 -16 =68
97 -29 = 68
85-16=69
93-24=69
91-21=70
89-19=70
101-30=71
87-16=T71
101 -30=71
87-16=T71
90-18=72
95-23=72
91-19=72
90-18=72
97 -25=72
92-19=73
94-20=74
92-18=74
97 -23=74
109-35=74
92-16=76
98-22=76
93-16=77
97 -18=79
104 - 24 = 80
99 -18 =81
96 -15 =81
101 -19 =82
105-29=76 DQ:Rule 14.7
No Return DQ: Rule 14.7

Number of Cards Processed = 67 [Division 1 = 33, Division 2 = 33]

Competition Format:

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Singles, Regular Stroke Play competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Disqualifications:

Rule Description
14.7 Playing from Wrong Place.
Twos:

There were 7 Twos recorded:

Thom Irelan
Brian Johnston
Brian Christie

HandicapMaster® v14.0.11

Division Hole
Division 1 4
Division 1 10
Division 1 14

Created: 06 July 2025 11:15:06
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Division

lan Moyes Division 1

Brian Johnston Division 1

W.D. Thomson Division 2

Ewan Hamilton Division 2
HandicapMaster® v14.0.11 Created: 06 July 2025 11:15:06

Hole
14
18

5
14
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